FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 03-29-2000



**R SHEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Y

the Honorable Commission

101301313

Tigorial is rease record the attached original documents greepy thereof

Name of conveying parties:	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
MARC EDWARD FRERICHS and PAUL EDMUND HANSER		Name: HWH CORPORATION
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?[ ] Yes [XX] No		Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:		
[XX] Assignment [ ] Merger		
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name		Street Address: 2096 MOSCOW ROAD
[ ] Other		
Execution Date: FEBRUARY 25, 1999		City: MOSCOW State: IA ZIP: 52760
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [XX] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the exec	cution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
APPLICATION NO. 09/259,371		
Additional number	rs attached	? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. To	tal number of applications and patents involved: [ 1
Name:James C, Nemmers		T. L. (47.05.0.3.44)
nternal Address:	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  [X] Enclosed
		[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
0		
Street Address: 500 Firstar Bank Building, P.O. Box 2107	8.	Deposit account number:
City: Cedar Rapids State: Iowa ZIP: 52406-2107	(Attac	th duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT U	USE THIS	SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information</li> </ol>	mation is tru	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	$\sim 7$	2 /
James C. Nemmers  Name of Person Signing  Signature	I fes	<u>Z-2(-0.5</u> Date
/28/2000 <b>DNGUYEN 00000089 09259371</b> Total number of pages	comprising	cover sheet: [ 1 ]
FC:581 Mail of Cuments to be recorded	with require	ed cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents Washin	s & Tradema gton, DC 2	
1		

PATENT

REEL: 010634 FRAME: 0270

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned Marc Edward Frerichs of Davenport, Iowa, and Paul Edmund Hanser of Tipton, Iowa, have made a certain new and useful invention for "FLAT FLOOR ROOM EXTENSION" for which the undersigned is about to make application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, Serial No. 09/259,371 filed 2/26/99;

WHEREAS, HWH Corporation, of Moscow, Iowa, ("assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the Patent and the invention covered by it.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (1) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to assignee and the legal representatives, successors and assigns of the assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the Patent, and any reissue or reissues of the Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for the assignee's own use.

The undersigned also covenants and agrees with the assignee that the undersigned has the full right to convey the interest sold and assigned and has not executed and will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever in conflict with the rights and interest assigned; and that the undersigned will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the assignee: execute such additional assignments and other documents and do such additional acts as the assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect or confirm this assignment and the assignee's enjoyment of the rights acquired; and aid in enforcing any rights accruing as a result of the Patent by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving the Patent and by cooperating in the execution of documents, statements, affidavits, etc. that may be required in any such proceeding or transaction.

It is understood that the foregoing covenants and agreements shall bind the legal representatives of the undersigned and inure to the benefit of the legal representatives, successors and assigns of the assignee.

Dated the 25 day of TERRUARY

.1999ر

MARC EDWARD FRERICHS

PATENT REEL: 010634 FRAME: 0271 PAUL EDMUND HANSER

STATE OF IOWA	)	
	)	SS
COUNTY OF	)	

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Marc Edward Frerichs, known to me to be the same person who executed the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that the same was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act thereof, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.



Notary Public

STATE OF IOWA ) ss COUNTY OF )

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Paul Edmund Hanser, known to me to be the same person who executed the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that the same was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act thereof, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

ELECTRIC SCHOOL SCHOOL

RECORDED: 02/24/2000

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 010634 FRAME: 0272